ऑयल एण्ड नेचुरल गैस कॉरपोरेशन लिमिटेड Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Ltd.

Notice Inviting Expression Of Interest (EOI)

ONGC invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from interested Entities for setting-up of small-scale LNG (SSLNG) plants.

Interested parties requested https://tenders.ongc.co.in/ for detailed EOI.

BRUHAT BENGALURU MAHANAGARA PALIKE Office of the Executive Engineer, (RRN-Lakes) Annex Building 3rd Floor, Room No.308, N.R. Square, Bengaluru - 560 002.

:EE(RRN-Lakes)/Tend-01/2024-25 TENDER NOTIFICATION (Two Cover System

(Through GOK KPP Portal https://kppp.karnataka.gov.in only) Tenders on Item Rate basis are invited by undersigned for the works mentioned below from the registered contractors with CPWD/KPWD/Railways. MES or any Central/State Government Organizations

Name of the works/Category

Construction Balance Diversion Drain at Hosa-kerehalli Lake. (General) Estimate Cost of Work: ₹.249.89 Lakhs EMD: ₹.3,75,000/-

Providing Balance Diversion Pipeline, Inlet and other allied works at Gandhinagara Hosakere Lake (General)
Estimate Cost of Work: ₹.319.03 Lakhs EMD: ₹.4,80,000/-

Calendar of Events: (1) Available of Tender Documents 10.09.2024 after 3:00 hrs. (2) Pre-Bid meeting on 13.09.2024 at 3:00 pm. (3) Last date & time for Receipt of Tenders is 20.09.2024 upto 4:00 pm. (4) Opening of Technical Bid 21.09.2024 at 4:30 pm (5) Opening of Financial Bid: will be informed later (afer approval of Technical Bid: will be informed later (afer approval of Technical Bid) Sd/-Executive Engineer (Lakes-RRN)

ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SEI FORCEMENT) RULES, 2002 ("RULES")

Date : 06.09.2024 | Place : Mumbai

education

PLAY SCHOOL

Hyderabad.

jobs

SITUATION

BEAUTICIANS & HAIRDRESSERS

LUCAS saloon hyderab Requires unisexbairstyl senior (5yr exp)junior(2 exp) Beautician(4) exp)Manicurist ar Pedicurist(2yr exp)ar front desk receptionist a

Mahindra FINANCE Registered Office at : Gateway Building, Appoile Bunder, Mumbei- 400 001.

Corporate office at : B Wing, 3rd Floor, Agaptive Corporate Park, Piermal Aim
Sulfing, Sulford Baug Lank, Ramani Junden, Knafe Wattharts-40 001.

mainting Financials Parties ALL ("Security Property Last Date for Demand Amount, Property Last Date for Dema

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES (UNDER RULE 8(6))

E ASSET CHARGED TO THE BANK UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTI CURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 ("SARFAESI ACT") READ WITH RULE 8(6) OF THE SECUR

Delhi Transport Corporation (Govt. of NCT of Delhi) I.P. Estate: New Delhi - 110002

PUBLIC NOTICE

Non-Opted Employees/Ex. Employees rporation on or before 31.12.2003

As approved in DTC Board Resolution No. 35/202 number of Non-Opted Employees/Retired Employe deceased employees) who are willing for DTC Pensi solicited on the prescribed formal on the conditions of the con number of Non-Optical Employees/Retired Employees/Their dependents (in case of decessed employees) who are willing for UTP Chemism Scheme, their consents is being sociolised on the prescribed format on the conditions given in the format. The prescribed format only the control for sociolises for consent may be obtained from Persenco Gel. DTC (Pd) or DTC Westle. The proposed pension scheme will be applicable only for the employees/see where projeces of the DTC, who were or not of lift Corporation on or before 3.1 12,2003. The Non-Optide Employees/Ex. Employees/Their Dependents may submit their Consent Form to Manager (Persen), Room No. 10, Person Cell. DTC (Pd), I P. Estaire, New Deth-11002 by hard or through speed postingistered post whiting 30 days from the date of published on this Netice. Dy. CGM (Pension)

PRAYAGRAJ MUNICIPAL CORPORAT 1, SAROJINI NAIDU MARG, CIVIL LINES, PRAYAGRAJ UP-211001

1, SAROJINI NAIDU MARG, CUIL LINES,
RAYACAR JUP 211001

Short Notice Inviting E-Tender- Selection of Agency/
Agencies For Conceptualisation, Designing, Construction
and Maintenance of various Out-door Digital
Advertisement Infrastructures and Management
of Advertisement Right in
Prayagrai Municipal Corporation Invites Bild of Tender no1/LO/2024-25 "Selection of Agency for Conceptualisation,
Designing, Construction and Maintenance of Out-door Digital
(LED wall/Digital Standy/Bactiki/Water ATM) Advertisement
Infrastructures and Management of Advertisement Right in
Prayagrai Nagar Nigar Area; The request for proposal documents shall be made available on the Uttar Pradesh EProcurement website Hittps://denderu.pr.ini. on 09.09.2024
Interested parties may download/upload their proposal
from 16:30 hrs 09.09.2024 bil 1200 hrs 3.009.2024 bil
Digital Signature Certificate (DSC). The bilds received from
interested parties shall be opened in the presence of the
respective bilders at 1500 hrs on 30.09.2024 Details regarding the tender shall be made available on Hittps://einderu.up.nic.in.

Additional Municipal Commissioner

Mr. V. S. SAI GANESH VELAMURI Door No 1-56-7 Plot No 8, Mig 1, Myp Colony, Visakhapatnam - 530017 + 91 871229931

Door In St. See, Test Oct. 3, 1, 169 Looks 1

Prayagraj Municipal Corporation

कार्यालय अधीक्षण अभियन्ता, राजस्थान राज्य कृषि विपणन बोर्ड, वृत्त कोटा

स्थान न : 10322747 दिनाक : 08.6 स्थान : 10.6 स्थान : 10.

TIRUMALA TIRUPATI DEVASTHANAMS, TIRUPATI
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER, TTD, TIRUPATI DIST, A.P.

A.P. CAPITAL REGION DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
Lonin Contre, Governorpat, Vijayawarda - 520 002 (A.P.)
PUBLIC NOTICE
As part of the Construction of Capital City, Amsavati, Ine lender documents have been
achimited to the Judicia Preview Committee for the works

tial Preview Commisses us use monated that manaratial "HAPPY NEST" Residential Hous is in 21 towers of G + 18 Floors Pattern with rwalf technique with aluminum formwork, lectrical, Plumbing & Sanitary, Landscape terms, External development and LPG on the commission of commiss

VKV, Soctory or year-chicking Three (3) Please Defect Liability Period near, respanse, cultural Technical State (1) Periodic Residual works, Internal Finalising works, MEPF works, ICT works a statemat Development works for APCIDA office Building located near seed access rose of 241 pleachor. Amenant Estimate Cent Res. 100, 00 Corress of 241 pleachor. Amenant Estimate Cent Res. 100, 00 Corress with a during, comments, memoris and depictions, if any to the Judicial Preview Correla vorus) the following office works into remain correlation of the control of

KRIBHCO Green Energy Pvt. Ltd. (KGEPL)
Corporate Office, Noida, Uttar Pradesh,
(100% owned subsidiary of KRIBHCO)
Tol: 0120-2543762
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ)

KOEPL in the Side from experience building for control of civil works and foundations including supply of material as set the approved design for COZ for the property of the set of and RFQ from web site https://www.kribho

Limis, Surat-sugra-interested bidders can download RFQ from web site https://www.bil-til-15"Sep-2024 at 16.30 Hrs. Last date of submission of the Bid: 17.00 Hrs on-15" Sep-2024 Chief Finan

RFQ No.: KGEPL/PL/003

🔷 म.प्र. राज्य सहकारी विपणन संघ मर्या. मूंग (साबुत) विक्रय के लिये अल्पावधि ऑफर आमंत्रण सूचना

रबी सीजन 2022-23 (विपणन वर्ष 2023-24) की मात्रा लगभग 146846 मी टन एवं वर्ष 2024 (विपणन वर्ष 2024-25) की लगभग 249110 मी. टन राज्य शासन खाते भंडारित ग्रीष्मकालीन मूंग (साबुत) का विक्रय सेवाप्रदाता पोर्टेल NCDEX E-MARKET LTD. (NEML) पर ई-नीलामी द्वारा किया जाएगा। ई-नीलामी की कार्यवाही सेवापदाता पोर्टल पर दिनांक 18.09.24 से नियमित रूप से प्रारंभ की जाएगी। इच्छुक क्रेता अधिकृत सेवाप्रदाता पोर्टल पर पंजीयन कराक ई-नीलामी प्रक्रिया में भाग ले सकेंगे।

इन्तारामा आकरा न एट सच्छा ई-नीलामी की शर्ते विवाणन संघ की वेबसाइट www.mpmarkfed.gov.in पर एवं सेवाप्रदाता पोर्टल के माध्यम से अवलोकन कर सकेंगा ई-नीलामी शर्तों से संबंधित सभी संशोधन आदि की सूचना केवल विषणन संघ की वेबसाइट पर ही दर्शित होंगी।

K-RIDE
RAIL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT
COMPANY (KARNATAKA) LIMITED

(A.Joint Venuruco Govz, of Kanadaka & Ministry of Railvays)
BENGALURU SUBURBAN RAIL PROJECT

e-TENDER NOTICE
Tender Notice No. : KRIDE/BSRP/C2&C4-1080H

Tender Notice No.: KRIDE/BSRP/C2&C4-1080HH /Rail/2024 Date: 0:609/2024. Tender ID: 2024_KRIDE_207299_1
"Supply of 19000 MT 60E1 (UIC 60), 1080 HH Grade Rails". Last date for submission of bids is 04/11/2024, IST 15:00 Hrs, for details visit https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app. Tender Notice No.: KRIDE/BSRP/880/Rail/2024_Date::06/09/2024.

Tender ID: 2024_KRIDE_207456_1

"Supply of 2250 MT 60E1 (UIC 60), 880 Grade Rails". Last date for submission of bids is **05/11/2024**, IST 15:00 Hrs, for details visit https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app.

DPRCP/1870/24-25 Sd/- GENERAL MANAGER /Procurement/KRIDE

KridePrm () Kride Bsrp () kride_bsrp () KRIDE,BSRP

LIC HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

POSSESSION NOTICE SARFAESI Act, 2002 (Appendix -IV) Under Rule 8(1) for Immove

gned being the Authorized Officer of the LIC Housing and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 said Act, issued De

arries with further interest. costs etc. within 600 days from the date of receipt of the said reclore.

Name. 8. Address of the Borrower(s) Regardanili Verhalta Sita Samba Murthy
Loran Ac No. 27 (2000) 1056.

Area Office Visionaparam
Demand hetics Date: 00 67-5024

Outstanding Amount as on 08.65-2024: Rr. 88,05.027.77. (Repress Eight) Eight Labis Nilvel
Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Two and paiss Seventy Three Only logister with future Interes
from 09.65-2044 while 00 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

them 60 to 2004 within 60 m/s press are severely Intel Curply Stopher with future lefter of 60 to 2004 within 60 m/s press and the severely Intel Curply Stopher with future lefter of 60 to 2004 within 60 m/s press and the severely for the repayment of the loan to the company, you have created an equitable morting by deposit of tills deeds No.68(2018 Book J. All that properly shasted at Kalphifupaili shy (formative to 10 m/s press and 10 m/s pre

South: Kalphitangali Street, West: Joint Passage, North: Compound wall and other is bluking Herein after referred to as "the secured asset".

Name & Address of the Borrower(s): 13 Settkam Prayeen Kumar (Principal Borrower) 23 Sugans als Settliam (Co-Borrower) | Ibon 1 it 2 residents of Plot No 40, Verstadessean Registration (Co-Borrower 2) resident of 14: 1008. Anianosparum. beside Radha Mathava function hall. Checoupially Walnagaram Borist, Andragradesh-Solia.

Loan Ark. Not.: 17:200002590.

Chistandina Amount as on 15:44-2021. Rs. 43:97:691-307. (Rupes Forty Three Labs Ninety 2024 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notion. Settlement of the Settlement Settlement (Settlement Settlement Se

As a security for the repsyment of the loss fit the company year have resisted an equilable mortgage by depost of title deeds No. 142/2021. All that site measuring 546-71 Sayds or 499.2 sayns with RCC slab rorder house bearing 0.Nb2-257 sailused at 8 No. 7179892, 77/1929. 77/1929. Sayds of the site of the company of the site of the Site

borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal w test and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of the LIC Ho te Limited for the amounts mentioned against their names with further accrued interest of

son till realization
be berorveris sittention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in ect of time available, to redeem the Secured Assets.

Given under my hand and seal on 3rd September-2024.

3.00.2024, Place: Visakhapatham

Sd. Authorised Officer, LIC Housing Finance Ltd.

RAJASTHAN RAJYA VIDYUT PRASARAN NIGAM LIMITED Notice Inviting Bid

Online bids are invited for Supply and installation of If hardware in RVPN with warranty support services for a period of yearsup to 6000 PM on 2.11.0.2024.
Other particulars of the bid may be visited on the procurement ports (http://perc.pathsan.gou/n), rivery/apps.palathangou/n) of the state; and http://mergy.rajasthan.gou/n/viprol departmental website.
(RM-9200020470 RUBN-VYM2426C0001934)

KOLHAPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KOLHAPUR (Maharashtra) Tender Notice No.50 (Workshop Dept.)

Kolhapur Municipal Corporation wishes to invite tenders for POINTMENT OF AGENCY FOR SUPPLY, OPERATION AND POINTENANCE OF MULTIPURPOSE SPRAYER AND DUS! UPPRESSION VEHICLE. The tender has to be submitted as

MAINTENANCE OF MULTIPUR/USE SPRATER AND SUSPERSION CHILICE. The tender has to be submitted as E-Tender through www.mahatender.gov.in Tenders from DL 07/09/2024 to 27/09/2024 till 3.30 pm Tenders will be accepted only through E- tendering system Detaildder tender notic, tarms, conditions, etc. information can be seen to www.mahatenders.gov.in City Engineer

Kolhapur Municipal Corporation

TOURISM CORPORATION OF **GUJARAT LIMITED (TCGL)**



(A Government of Gujarat undertaking Udyog Bhavan, Block No. 16, 4th Floor, Sector - 11, Gandhinagar - 382 011

TENDERNOTICE

Bids are invited from reputed and experienced agencies towards

"Selection of an Agency for Overall Development, Operation and
Management of Rann Utsav Destination at Dhordo, Kutch, Gujarat" The project requirements, technical specifications, eligibility criteria, selection process, etc. are included in the Tender documents, which shall be available for download from the websites: https://tender.procure. com/ and https://www.gujarattourism.com from 09/09/2024 onwards. The last date for submission of Technical and Financial Bid (online) as well as the Technical Bid (physical), is 17/09/2024, on or before 3:00 pm.

Managing Director **Managing Director**

TENDER NOTICE

Directorate of Archaeology and Museums,
Government of Gujarat, Abhilekhagaar Bhawan,
Sector 17, Gandhinagar

The Directorate of Archaeology and Museums, Government of Gujarat is inwiting interested Bidders to participate in the bidding process for the "Rectification of floor settlement and related works at Darid kutir, Gandhinagar, Gujarat ".

Please note that the Tender Documents can be downloaded from 60th September 2024 on the website https://tender.nprocurc.com. Further the last date of submission of the Bid (online) is 27th September 2024 by 17:00 hrs. The last date for submission of Bid in hard copy is 30th September 2024 by 18:00 hrs. For further detail please contact 079-2825673040.

Director, BMF69824-85 INF/959/24-25

Directorate of Archaeology & Museums



E-TENDER NOTIFICATION (RFP)

The Registrar, Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Invites tender for Construction of Regional Centre along with Skill Labs, Research Labs and Indoor Sports Facilities for RGUHS at Mangaluru. More details on the tender are provided in the attached Terms of Reference. Tender Reference Number: RGUHSK/2023-24/BD/Work_Indent/

Gail-2)	
Tender document available for downloaded	05/09/2024
Last date and time for Tender Queries/ Clarification	11/09/2024 16:30 Hrs
Pre Bid meeting	12/09/2024 12:30 Hrs
Last date & time for receipt of Tenders	23/09/2024 17:30 Hrs
Date & time for Opening of Technical Bid	25/09/2024 11:30 Hrs
Date & time for Opening of Financial Bid	As per kppp Portal
More details can be fetch	ed from website

https://kppp.karnataka.gov.in.

MASULIPATNAM BRANCH (00874), MACHILIPATNAM, KRISHNA DISTRICT

POSSESSION NOTICE

WHEREAS,
The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the State Bank of India
Masulipatham Branch, Krishna District, Under the Securitization an
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest. [Act organization offench, inchains funding, the content of securioration of a processing of the content of the content of the content of the content of the power of the content of the content of the content of the content of the with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Derrar Notice dated 28, 64, 2024, calling upon the Sorrows: Shift Deddights Notice dated 28, 64, 2024, calling upon the Sorrows: Shift Deddights Amount the content of the notice being in Rs.4, 57, 88, 98, 98. (Rupes Four Circ Fifty Seven Lakh Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Eight only) as c 28, 26, 2024, within 0 days from the date of receipt of the sand rotice; tally so 126, 2024, within 0 days from the date of receipt of the sand rotice; tally so together with incidental expenses, costs, charges et al. The sorrows having failed for respect to borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession the property discretice herein below in wearches of powers conferred on himbur to England the content of the sand tall the order of September 2024.

of September 2024.

The borroversiguarantors/mortgagors in particular and the public in genera are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the State Bank of India, Massilpathan Branch, Krishna District for an amount of Rs. 4,57,08.906 (Rupese Four Crorr Fifty Seven Labit Bight Thousand Mine Hundred and Eight only) as or 28.06.2024 plus you are also labele to pay interest thereon at the contractual rate on the alter said amount together with indicental supresses costs, charges de

on the afore said amount topether with incidental expenses costs, charges, etc. and in the contractual rate and the said amount topether with incidental expenses costs, charges, etc. and self-interest costs, charges, etc. and the said rate of the said costs of the

Mentioned Above). Property-£: All that part and parcel Residential Land at R.S. No. 403, Gudivada, Krishna District, Andrina Pradesh admeasuring land to the extent of 1210 sq. yards standing in the name of Shir Dodogdate Ventidessara Ros. So. Doddspate Kotal Venerahnadra Rao duly registered at SRNO, Gudivada, bounded by EAST Property of Doddspata Peda Malifishingan Rao, WEST Property of Soddar Chrima Rao and Others, NORTH: Partabode, SOUTH: Property of Soddar Chrima Rao and Others.

Yield BY MORE THAN 5,000

FOR SALE FLAT (DELHI) 3 BHK FLat No 503. Fifth Floor, Narmada Block N-4. Sector- D. Pocket -6. DDA Flat. Vasant Kuni Delhi Contact: 9752016496 96 44010130, 99777 00542

TIMES interact

personal

F rist & exclusive charge on Self Occupied Residential D/No 1-3071-1, Comprised in 1.53/0.13/11.15/s/ovens/ discharad Russi Mandel East Coolavier, Anders "Protects". The Media description is as follows: All half piece a see bearing 10. No 1-3171-1 (200 D/No 1-3071) bearing - 200 in an approved spout (PP o7 27/18/6) defected in 1.54/18/ es adjuming Joseph S. No 1.3071-1 (200 D/No 1-3071) bearing - 200 in an approved spout (PP o7 27/18/6) self-action and individual spout of the self-action and adversaring Anna 170 or 100 in the self-action and adversaring Anna 17

Control Camerachypatin. An external Characteristics of the State Character

TIMES inter

To book your ad Lagon to: ads.timesgroup.com or Call: 18001205474 (Toll Free)

OR CREATER TO BOOK YOUR ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF

SITUATION VACANT

A reputed Hotel Group in Vijayawada required

FINANCE MANAGER

ASST. FINANCE MANAGER

Qual.: CA / CA(Inter) Exp.: 5 yrs and above

Apply Immediately to Venkata310160@gmail.com

personal

CHANGE OF NAME

L, Guru Charandan Numa, holder of Indian Passport of Indian Passport of Warrish Sussed at Abu Dhabi on 19-09/2023, permanent resident of D.Noi-24/2B, Devi Center Street, K. Illindalaparru, Street, N. Illindalaparru, Francisching at Flat-69t, La Brioche R. Set aurant Building, Najda Street, Abu Dhabi do herby change my daughter's name from SaANVI N. UNNA 10 SANVIKA NUNNA, with immediate effects.

CHANGE OF NAME

CHANGE OF NAME;
ALLURAMMA legally wedded
wife of Ex No. 1581/1977.
Ex-Sigman, Chilaka Vestual
Ex-Sigman, Chilaka
E

ALUDRAMA SOFILARAL ALUDRAMA SOFILARAL ALUDRAMA SOFILARAL ALUDRAMA SOFILARAL ALUDRAMA SOFILARAL SOFILARA SOF

SERVICE DOCUMENTS.

1. SHAIR NAGUL MEE.
RAWALI (Old Marne). S'o.
Mababu Subani, Resident of
D.No.69-11.957, 334th Lane,
PDP. Colony, Sangadigunta.
SZ2017., India. I have changed
my name from SHAIK
NAGGUL MEERAWALI (Old
MEERAWALI (New Name)
bencedorth am being
called as SHAIK NAGUE.
S'o. Mhabu Subani for all
purposes.

CHANGE OF NAME

Sd/- Authorised Officer, Mahindra and Mahindra Financial Services Ltd.

CHANGE OF NAME

Name), resident of 39-33-96/2/2, MIG-338, VUDA Colony, RTA Office, Madhavadhara, Visakhapatnam-530018, Andhra Pradesh. Now Andhra Pradesh. Now EFFRIES JULIAN FABIAN (Old Name) to JEFFRIES FABIAN

Name) to JEFFRIES FABI JULIUS (New Name) her forth I will be called as JEFFRIES FABIAN JULIUS (Name) for all purpose.

I, PALLA SRENIVASU
(Jold Name) S/o. PALLA
RAJA RAO, R/o. 1- 57/4,
FNO. 202, Govinda
Nilayam, Sandeepini
Nagar, Yendada, Vizag,
changing my name from
PALLA SREENIVASU
(Jold Name) to PALLA
RAJA RAO henceforth
being called as PALLA
SRINIVASU (New Name)
for all purposes.

I TUMMALAGUNTA LADIMA W/o TUMMALAGUNTA ANNA RAO, R/o 1/101. Pasumarru, Chilakaluri Pet, Palnadu, Andhra Pradesh-522616, have changed my name to TUMMALAGUNTA LURDHUMMA.

CHANGE OF NAME S/o. SAIFUDDINBHAI, R/o. FNo.402, Sai Kailash Apts,

Sai Kailash Apts, Mubarak Colony, Rushikonda, Vizag, changing my name fro MOIZ EZZI (Old Name) MOIZ SAIFUDDIN EZZI S/o. SAIFUDDINBHAI as MOIZ SAIFUDDIN EZZI

ur Classified Ad in 3 easy steps



ads.timesgroup.com